
MULTIPURPOSE TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

(CIN:- L701010L20029LC115544)

Reg. Office: B-l, Karindi Colony, New Delhi-110065

Phone/ Fax: 011-26316162, (ill-42908812

Website : www.multipurposetrading.com E-mail: Info@multipurposetrading,com

To,

The Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

PJ Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001 (MH)

Subject: Voting Result of 415i Annual General Meeting of the Multiggpose Trading and

A encies Limited under the Re ation 44 3 of SEBI istin Obli atians and Disclosure

Re uirements Re ations 2015

Ref. -: Satin Code — 504356

Dear Sir,

Please find the enclosed herewith voting results with scrutinizer report of 41S‘ Annual General

Meeting of M/s Multipurpose Trading and Agencies Limited (under Regulation 44 (3) of SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 20 I 5 held on Monday, 30‘“

day of September, 2019 at the corporate office of the Company: D-2, Kaljndi Colony, Delhi-

‘110065. The results are also being hosted on company website: www.mulfipurposetradingsom

Kindly take the same on records,

Thanking You

For Multipurpose Trading and Agencies Ltd.

For Munipurposef‘hading And Agencies Ltd.

GK WML

Jitends‘aKr.C11aurasia
“y

Company Secretary

Date: 01.10.2019

Place: Delhi

Enclosure: 1. Voting Results along with Scrutinizer’s Report.

Corp. Office: D72,Ka1indiColony, IVew Dc]hi»110065



VOTING
RESULT:COMPANY

NAME:
Multl

ur

'es

Ltd

Pursuant
to

Regulation
44

(3)

of

SEBI
(LODR)
Regulations,
2015

SCRIP
CODE:

504356

Date
of
the
AGM

September
30,

2019

Total
number
of

shareholders
on

record
date

68

No.
of

shareholders
presentin
the

meeting
either
in
pemn
or

through
proxy:

Promoters
and
Promoter

Group:

Public: No.
of

Shareholders
auended
the
meeting

through
Video

Conferencing

Promoters
and
Promoter

Group:
Public

Agenda
No.

1:

To

Receive,
consider
and
adopt
the

Financial
Statemens
of
the
Compa

Balance
Sheet,

Statement
of

Profit
and

loss

and

cash
flow

statement
for

the
year
9

Reports
thereon.

ny

for
the

financial
year

ended
3151

March,
2019,

including

nded
that
date

together
with
the

Directors‘
and

Auditor{

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary/
Spatial)

Ordinary

j

Whether
promoter]
promoter
group
are

interested

No

In

the
agenda/resolution?

Category

Mode
of
Voting

No.

oi

shares held

No.
of

votes polled

(1)

(2)

%

of

Polled
shares (3)=i(1)I(1]l‘

I“Votes
0

outstanding

No.

of

Votes

—

in

favour

No.
of

Votm
-

against

%

of
Votes
In

favour
on

votes
polled

%

of
Votes

against
on

votes
polled

(l)

l6)=l(4lli2)]‘100

[THISJIml‘lW

Promoter
and

B—Voting

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Promoter

Poll

1188710

1188710

100.00

100.00

0.00

Group

Posnl
Ballot
[if

applicable)

0

0.00

1188710
0

0.00

0.00

Total

1100710
1188710

100.00

1188710

100.00

0.00

Puhllo-

‘

E-Vofine

o

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Institution
5

Poll

0

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot

(ifapplicahle)

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Public-
Non

E~Voting

26311

3.20

26311

100.00

0.00

Institution
5

Poll

822750

796439

9080

796439

1

00.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot

(Kapplieable)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

022750

022750

100.00

322750

100.00

0.00

Total

2011460
2011460

100.00

2011460

100.00

0.00

Note:
Resolution
no.1
is

passed
with
requisite

majority.

For
Multipurpose

Trading

a

Agencies
Ltd.

a

m

“

Con-pony
Secretary



COMPANY
NAME:
Multi

ur

VOTING
RESULT:
Pursuant
to

Regulation
44

(3)

of
SE
Bl

(LODR)
Regulations,
2015

SCRIP
CODE:

504356

Date
of
the
AGM

September
30,
2019

Total
number
oi

shareholders
on

record
date

60

No.
of

shareholders
present
in

the
meeting
either
in

person
or

through
proxy:

Promoters
and
Promoter

Group:

Public:

«in

No.
of

Shareholders
attended
the
meeting

through
Video

Conferencing

Promoters
and
Promoter
Group:

Public

Agenda
No.

2:

To

appoint
a

director
in

place
of

Mrs.
Kalpana
Singh
(DIN:

Companies
Act,
2013
and
being

eligible,
offers
herself
for

reappointment.
03523911),
who
retires
by

rotation
in

terms
of

section
152(6)
of

the

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary/
Special)

Ordinary

Whether
promoter]
promoter
group
are

interested

In

the
agenda/resolution?

yes

Category

Made
of
Voting

No.

of

shares held

No.
of

votes polled

%

(ll

(1)

Polled outstanding shares o1=nzmnr
10'

of

No.

of

Votes

-

in

favour

No.
of

Votes
—

against

%

ofVotes
in

favour
on

vanes
polled

%

of
Votes

against
on

votes
polled

VotelsJ
o

(4)

“Full/(20'1”

(7)4508)er

Promoter
and

E—Voting

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Promoter

Pol]

1100710

1.188710

100.00

1

18371
0

100.00

0.00

Group

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Tomi

1180710
1180710

100.00

1100710

100.00

0.00

Public.»

Piloting

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Institution
5

Poll

0

o

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot
(if

applicable)

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Publlc-
Non

E-Voiing

2631
1

3.20

2631
1

100.00

0.00

Institution
5

Poll

822750

796439

96.80

796439

100.00

0.00

Postal
Baflot
(if

appliable)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

022750

822750

100.00

0227
50

100.00

0.00

Total

2011460
2011460

100.00

2011460

100.00

0.00

Now:
1.

Kalpana
Singh
Is

one
of
die
promoters
group.

2.

Resolution
no.2
is

passed
with
requisite

majority.

For
Multipurpose

Trading

nd
Agencies
Ltd.

Cl

,VL

Germany
Secretary



COMPANY
NAME:

Multipurpose
Tradim
and
Agencies
Ltd.

VOTING
RESULT:
Pursuant
to

Regulation
M

(3)

of

SEBI
(LODR)
Regulations,
2015

SCRIP
CODE:
504356

Date
of
line
AGM

September
30.
2019

Total
number
of
shareholders
on

record
date

68

No.
of
shareholders
present
in

the
meeting
either
In

person
or

through
proxy:

Promoters
and
Promoter
Group:

Public: No,
of
Shareholders
attended
the
meeting
through
Video
Conferencing

Promoters
and
Promoter
Group:
Public

Agenda
No.

3:

To

appoint
M/s
Nidhi
Bansal
&

Co.

Chartered
Accountants,

office
at

202,
Amber
Tower,

Commercial
Complex,
Azadpur,
Delhi

-

110033
as

Statutory
Auditors
for
four
consecutive

years
to

hold
office
from
the
conclusion
of

this
41“
Annual
General
Meeting
r

the
conclusion

of
45m

Annual
General
Meeting
to

be

held
in

2023
and
to

fix
their
remuneration.

Resolution
required:
[Ordinary]
Special)

Ordinary

Whether
promoter]
promoter
group
are

lnteramd

No

in

the
agenda/resolution?

Category

Mode
of
Voting

No.

of

No.
of

%of

Votes

No.

of

No.
o[

"In

of
Votes
in

96

ofVutcs

shares held (1)

votes polled (2)

Polled

on

outstanding shares m-mmur'
1”

Votes

—

In

favour (4)

Votes
—

against

favour
on

votes
polled (filxlflllflfl'lu

against
on

votes
polled "Hm/(10'1”

Promoter
and

Promoter Group

E-Voting

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Poll

1

1

83710

1188710

100.00

1188710

100.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot
(if
applicable)

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Total

1188710
1188710

100.00

1180710

100.00

0.00

Public- institution‘s

E-Voting

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Poll

0

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot

(ifapplicahle)

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Public-
Non

Institution
5

E-Voting

26311

3.20

26311

100.00

0.00

Poll

822750

796439

96.80

796439

100.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot
(it'applicahle)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

822750

022750

100.00

822750

100.00

0.00

Total

2011460
2011460

100.00

2011460

100.00

0.00

Note:
Resolution

no.3
is

passed
with
requisite
majority.

ForMMpumseWA
‘

Ltd.

(\WJ

1

,\

“WV
3'9?“

whesa



COMPANY
NAME:
Multl

ur

oseTradi

and

encies
Ltd.

VOTING
RESULT:
Pursuant
to

Regulation
44

(3)

of
SEBI
(LODR)
Regulations,
2015

SCRIP
CODE:
504356

Date
of
the
AGM

September
30,
2019

Total
number
of
shareholders
on

record
date

68

No.
of
shareholders

present
In

the
meeting
either
in

person
or

through
proxy:

Promoters
and
Promoter
Group:

Public: No.
of
Shareholders
attended
die
meeting
through
Video
Conferencing

Promoters
and
Promoter
Gmup:
Public

Agenda
Na.
4:

To

Revappoint
Mr.
Ashish
Singh
as

Managing
Director
of
the
Company.

Resolution
required:
[Ordinary]
Special)

special

Whether
promoter]
promoter
group
are

interested

yes

in

the
agenda/resolution?

Category

Mode
of
Voting

No.

of

No.nf

$5

of

Votes

No.

of

No.“

shares

votes

Polled

on

Votes

-In

Votes—

helrl

polled

outstanding

favour

against

shares

(1)

(z)

(3)=[(2)/(l)l‘
10“

(4)

E

'l.

of
Votes
in

flavour
on

votes
pulled (Qfll‘lllzll'lm

%

of
Votes

against
on

votes
polled [7)=l(5)l[1)l‘100

Promoter
and

E-Voting

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Promoter

Poll

1188710

1188710

100.00

1188710

10000

0.00

Group

Postal
Ballot
(if
applimhle)

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Total

1108710
1180710

100.00

1188710

100.00

0.00

Public»

E-Voting

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

institution
5

Poll

0

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot
(if
applicable)

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

°.
9

0.00

0.00

Puhliu-
Noll

E~Vofing

26311

3.20

26311

100100

0.00

Institution
s

Poll

822750

796439

96.80

7964-39

1

00.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot
(If
applirzhle)

0.00

0.00

0100

q
o

0.00

0.00

Total

822750

022750

100.00

022750

100.00

0.00

Total

cocceoceocae:

2011460
2011460

100.00

20114-60

100.00

0.00

Note:
1.

Ashish
Singh
is

one
of
the
promoters
Group.

For
Multipulpose
Trading
A

Mgencies
Ltd

l

2.

Resolution
no.4
is

passed
with
requisite
majority.

A

(7

,

,

,

,

A
UL
D/



COMPANY
NAME:
Multl

ur

VOTING
RESULT:
Pursuant
to

Regulation
44

(3)

of
SEBI
(LODR)
Regulations,
2015

SCRIP
CODE:
504356

Date
of
the
AGM

September
30,
2019

Total
number
of
shareholders
on

record
date

68

No.
of
shareholders

present
in

the
meeting
either
In

pelson
or

through
proxy:

Promoters
and
Promoter
Group:

Public: No.
of
Shareholders
attended
the
meeting
through
Video
Conferencing

Promoters
and
Promoter
Group:
Public

Agenda
No.
5:

Appointment
of

Mr.
Bhupendra
as

Independent
Director
of
the
Company.

Resolution
required:
[Ordinary]
Speclal]

Spedal

Whedler
promoter]
promoter
group
are

interested

No

in

the
agenda/resolution?

Category

Mode
of
Voting

No.

of

No.
of

shares

votes

held

polled

(1]

(Z)

'l.

of

Votes

No.

of

No.0f

Polled

on

Votes

-ln

Votes—

onmnding

favour

against

shares BMW/(111'
1““

(4)

(5)

$5

of
Votes
in

favour
on
votes

polled (spun/mm

V.

of
Votes

against
on

votes
polled "FEM“W

Promoter
and

E-Voting

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Promoter

Poll

1188710

1188710

100.00

1188710

100.00

0.00

Group

Postal
Ballot
(If
applicable)

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Total

1130710
1188710

100.00

1188710

0.0

1

00.00

0.00

Public<

E-Votlng

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Institution
5

Poll

0

o

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot
(ifapplirable)

o

0.00

‘

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

Publio-
Non

E-V'Jdllg

263
11

3.20

263
1

1

100.00

0.00

Institution
s

l’nll

822750

796439

96.80

796439

100.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot
(ifappliable)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

Total

822750

822750

100.00

022750

100.00

0.00

Ton]

2011460
2011460

aoceocogaccee

100.00

2011460

100.00

0.00

Note:
Resolution
no.5
is

passed
with
requisite
majority.

For
Multipurpose
Trading
And
Agenues
Ltd.

(«WM/ GompanySoamary



@¢Mfl%rw%j (5 F—7A Defence Enclave, Goyla Tajpur Road

Company Secretaries Dwarka Sector ~19, New Delhi-110071

FORM No. MGT—13

SCRUTiNiZER’S REPORT

(Pursuant to Section 109 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 21(2) of the Companies
(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

To,
The Chairman,
41“ Annual General Meeting of

Multipurpose Trading And Agencies Limited

B—1, Kalindi Colony,
New Delhi—110065

CIN—L70101DL2002PLC115544

Sub: Passing of Resolution through electronic AND poll conducted at the 41St AGM of
Multipurpose Trading And Agencies Limited held on 30‘" September, 2019. '

The Board of Directors of Multipurpose Trading And Agencies Limited (hereinafter referred to as
the “Company") had appointed me as Scrutinizer for the e-voting held between September 27, 2019
at 09.00 AM. to September 29, 2019 at 5.00 PM. and the Chairman of the 41St Annual General
Meeting (AGM) has appointed me as the Scrutinizer for the Poll held at the AGM of the Company.

The Company had appointed National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) as the service provider,
for extending the facility of electronic voting to the shareholder of the Company. M/s Skyline Financial
Services Pvt. Ltd is the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company. The e-voting results
were unblocked by me on 30

h

September, 2019 in the presence of two witnesses.

At the 415‘ AGM of the Company held on 30th September, 2019, the Chairman of Company had
called for a Poll to facilitate the members present in the meeting who could not participate in the e—

voting to record their votes through the poll process.

The consolidate result of the E—voting together with of the Poll is as under:

item No.1 of the Notice (As an Ordinary Resoiution) :~ To Receive, Consider and adopt the
Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended 31$t March, 2019, including
Balance Sheet, Statement of Profit and loss and cash flow for the year date together. with the
Directors' and Auditors’ Reports.

item no of Notice Particulars Votes in favour of the Votes against Invalid votes
of resoiution the resolution

Business

Nos. % age Nos. %age Nos. %age
item No.1 of the E-voting (8) 26311 100.00 0

'

0.00 O 0.00
Notice (As an

.

Ordinary Poll (1 0) 1985149 100.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Resolution)

Total 2011460 100.00 0 0.00 0
,

0.00

item No.2 of the Notice (As an Ordinary Resolution):- To appoint a director in place of Mrs.
Kaipana Singh (DIN: 03523911), who retires by rotation in terms of section 152(6) of the Companies
Act, 2013 and being eligible, offers herself for reappointment.



@Wzggmw %

Company Secretaries

F—7A Defence Enclave. Goyia Tajpur Road

Dwarka Sector 49, New Delhi-1 10071

Item no of Notice Particulars Votes in favour of the Votes against Invalid votes

of resolution the resolution

Business

Nos. % age Nos. %age Nos. %age
Item No.2 of the E-voting (8) 26311 100.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Notice (As an

,

Ordinary Poll (10) 1985149 100.00 0 0.00 O 0.00

Resolution)
Total 2011450 100.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Item No.3 of the Notice (As an Ordinary Resolution):- To appoint M/s Nidhi Bansal & Co.

Chartered Accountants, office at 202, Amber Tower, Commercial Complex, Azadpur, Delhi -110033

as Statutory Auditors for four consecutive years to hold office from the conclusion of this 4lst

Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of 45‘" Annual General Meeting to be held in 2023 and to

fix their remuneration.

Item no of Notice Particulars Votes in favour of the Votes against Invalid votes

of resoiution the resolution

Business

Nos. % age Nos. %age Nos. %age
Item No.3 of the E—voting (8) 26311 100.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Notice (As an

Ordinary Poll (10) 1985149 10000 0 0.00 0 0.00

Resolution)
Total 2011450 100.00 0 0.00 O 0.00

Item No.4 of the Notice (As a Special Resolution):— To Re—appoint of Mr. Ashish Singh as Managing
Director of the Company.

Item no of Notice Particulars Votes in favour of the Votes against Invalid votes

of resolution the resolution

Business

Nos, % age Nos. %age Nos. %age
Item No.4 of the E-voting (8) 26311 100.00 0 0.00 O 0.00
Notice (As a

Special
‘

Poll (10) 1985149 10000 0 0.00 O 0.00

Resolution)
Total 2011450 100.00 0 0.00 O 0.00

Item No.5 of the Notice (As a Special Resolutidn):—. Appointment of Mr. Bhupendra as Independent
Director.

Item no of Notice Particulars Votes in favour of the Votes against Invalid votes

of resolution the resolution
Business

Nos. % age Nos. %age Nos. %age
Item No.5 of the E-voting (8) 26311 100.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Notice (As a .

Special Poll (10) 1985149 100.00 0 0.00 '0 0.00

Resolution) ~

'

Total
&

100.00 0 0.00 O 0.00

“wilt-'1, \‘x

\‘1'. ‘F
' ‘30

1!.
a



C (""2

Weéwj‘ 64 F-7A Defence Enclave, Goyla Tajpur Road

Company Secretaries Dwarka Sector ~19, New Delhi—110071

l hereby confirm that i am maintaining the Registers received from Service Provider both electronicallyand manually, in respect of the votes cast through e-Voting and Poll by the shareholders of the
Multipurpose Trading And Agencies Limited. I shall be arranging to hand over the record to you or
such other person as authorized by you.

Thanking you,

For Deepak Somaiya & Co.

Company Secretaries

Mt

CS. Deepak Somaiya
Proprietor
CP.5772

MN 5845

Date: 30/09/2019

Place: New Delhi


